determined based on an adjusted bid tabulation which shall be prepared in the following manner:
To the bid of any bidder which is neither a city-based business nor a county-based business shall
be added an amount equal to six (6) percent of the bid or two thousand five hundred dollars
($2,500.00), whichever is less.

2. To the bid of any bidder which is a county-based business shall be added an amount equal to
three (3) percent of the bid or two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00), whichever is less;
provided, however, that if no bid is received from a city-based business, no additional amount
shall be added to the bid of a county-based business.

3. "Owosso-based business" shall be interpreted to mean a business registered with the county